Trade and other receivables  15,050  2,962  10,264  2,166
Loans and financing  (194,509)  (38,286)  (199,091)  (42,022)
Net exposure (145,472) (28,634) (147,786) (31,194)

Sensitivity analysis - Currency risk
The sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure of loans and financing to monetary fluctuation
in the US dollar. The Company presents three scenarios that would increase and reduce the risk
variable by 5%, 10% and 15%. We present below the possible impacts of how much would have
increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss for the year by the related amounts. These
scenarios may have impacts on the Company's future results and/or cash flows, as described
below:

Scenario I: 5% variation in the main risk factor of the financial instrument in relation to the
level reported in the probable scenario;
Scenario II: 10% variation in the main risk factor of the financial instrument in relation to the
level reported in the probable scenario; And
Scenario III: 15% variation in the main risk factor of the financial instrument in relation to the
level reported in the probable scenario.

Jalles Machado S.A.
Financial statements

individual company and consolidated as of
March 31, 2023

81

   Company and Consolidated

Scenarios   Increase (R$)  Decrease (R$)

 USD R$
Scenario

One
Scenario

Two
Scenario

Three
Scenario

One
Scenario

Two
Scenario

Three
Instruments
Financial
Assets
Cash and
Equivalent
cash 6,690 33,987 1,699  3,399  5,098  (1,699)  (3,399)  (5,098)
Trade and other
receivables 2,962 15,050 752  1,505  2,257  (752)  (1,505)  (2,257)

Passive
Loans and
Financing

(38,2
86)

(194,5
09) (9,725)  (19,451)  (29,176)  9,725  19,451  29,176

Impact on profit or
loss
 and equity   (7,274)  (14,547)  (21,821)  7,274  14,547  21,821

Commodity price risk
Following the risk management policy approved by the Board of Directors, the Company makes
use of commodity derivatives to minimize the volatility of its results caused by natural
fluctuations in commodity prices. Therefore, The Company sets product prices and makes the
accounting recognition of assets and liabilities, rights and obligations at fair value, valued
according to commodity prices  at the Local and International Stock Exchanges (BM&F,
ICE/NYBOT) and indexes disclosed by CEPEA/ESALQ.

The market uses as sales price benchmark for sugar the Sugar #11/ICE sugar  obtained from the